
K.E. Society’s 

Rajarambapu Institute of Technology, Rajaramnagar 

Board of Studies (BoS) External Member List in Information Technology  

(2021-22) 
Sr. 

No 

Name of The 

Members 

Designation & 

Organization 

Experien 

ce in yrs. 
Email/Phone No. 

Category of 

Nomination 

 
 

1 

 
Dr. R. B. 

Kulkarni 

Associate Professor, 

Department of Information 

Technology, Government 

College of Engineering, 

Karad 

 
 

29 

 
Email: 

Raj.kulkarni@gcekarad.ac.in 

Mobile: +91-9822002072 

 
 
 
 

Academic 

Expert 
 

 
2 

 

Dr. Dhananjay 

Kalbande 

Dean (Industry Relations) 

Professor and Head of 

Department of Computer 

Engineering, Saradar Patel 

Institute of Technology, 

Mumbai. 

 

 
20 

 
Email: 

drkalbande@spit.ac.in 
Tel: +91 (22) – 26707440 Ext:366 

 
 

3 

 

Dr. Mandar 

Karyakarte 

 
Professor, Department of 

Information Technology 

VIIT , Pune 

 

 
11 

 
Email: 

mandar.karyakarte@viit.ac.in 

Mobile: +91-9890664883 

 
4 

 
Mr. Sachin 

Ghaisas 

VP - Digital Services & 

Head Global Delivery 

Centres, Board Member 

Emtec, India. 

 
22 

Email: 

Sachin.Ghaisas@emtecinc.com 

Phone : 02030183001 (Office) 

Mobile : +91-9833084039 

 
 
 
Industry 

Representat 

ive 
 

5 
Mr. Raja N. 

Moorthy 

Managing Director, Kirusa 

Software Pvt. Ltd. 

Bangaluru. 

18 
Email: 
moorthy@kirusa.com 

Mobile :+91-9916103093 

 
6 

 
Mr. Amarjeet 

Kamble 

 
ERP Lead Consultant at 

Mphasis Pvt. Ltd. Pune 

 
09 

Email: 

amarjeettk@amrutatechnologies.com 

amarjeet.kamble@hotmail.com 
Mobile :+91-9545459941 

Alumni 

Representat 

ive 

 

7 
Tushar 

Vishwas Patil 

Student, Thrird Year B 

Tech IT, RIT, Sakhrale. 

 
-- 

Email: 

ttusharpatil9130@gmail.com 
Mobile :+91-8668293396 

Student 
Representat 

ive 

 

8 

 
Dr. Shefali 

Sonavane 

Associate Professor, 

Department of Information 

Technology, Walchand 

College of Engineering, 
Sangli. 

 

22 

Email: 

shefali.sonavane@walchandsangli.ac 
.in 

Mobile :+91- 9850574868 

University 

representati 

ve till 

January 
2020 
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